01-04 06:00pm From-FAEGRE&BENSON LLP 3036073600 T-381 P.02/06 F-001 Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY					
Tab settings ♀♀♀ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TREBRO MANUFACTURING, LLC Internal Address:				
Donald TVETENE					
Michael TVETENE Gregg TEVETENE					
Additional name of conveying party(+es) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6844 S. Frontage Road				
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Chu Billiana Chata MV Zin, E0404				
☐ Other	City: Billings State: MT Zip: 59101				
Execution Date: October 29, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,364,027				
Additional numbers at	ached? 🗀 Yes 🖾 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be maited:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 00				
Name: Douglas M. HAMILTON					
	☑ Enclosed				
Name: Douglas M. HAMILTON Internal Address: FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 3200 Wells Fargo Center					
Internal Address: FAEGRE & BENSON LLP	⊠ Enclosed				

Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Zip: 80203

Douglas M Hamilton

Name of Person Signing

State: CO

Signature

November 1, 2004 Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

City: Denver

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	U.S. Patent No. 6,364,027		
	Inventors:	Donald TEVETNE et al.	
	Title: SOD HARVESTER		

WHEREAS, We, Donald TVETENE of 6844 S. Frontage Road, Billings, Montana 59101; Michael TVETENE of 12 Willow Bend South, Billings, Montana; and Gregg TVETENE of 6844 S Frontage Road, Billings, Montana 59101 (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNORS") have an ownership interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,364,027 entitled SOD HARVESTER issued on April 2, 2002 (hereinafter "PATENT"); and

WHEREAS, TREBRO MANUFACTURING, LLC, a Montana Limited Liability Company having a principal business address of 6844 S. Frontage Road, Billings, Montana 59101 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT, corresponding domestic applications (including reissues, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Parent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to ASSIGNEE.

We represent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Dated: 10-29-04

Densid TVETENE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF

) SS.

OUNTY OF

Sulscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public,

October 2004.

Rosiding in Billings newdona my laminission expires: 8-12-2008

Dated: 10-29-04 CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF _ Suffseribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, OCHUISET, 2004. Billing S Orth. LOSS Dated: 10-29-04 CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Spbsc-fbed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public,

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015320 FRAME: 0508